decline on account of deepening foreign currency shortages. Furthermore, failure by companies to restock is likely to drive

redollarisation.

 • There is a rather low probability on the bullish case in which an increase in foreign investment is expected  which will result

in a structuring of a packaged solution  for the whole economy which will address the current challenges such as power,

agriculture, currency stability and infrastructure. In addition, the country might achieve a funding breakthrough from a

sympathetic partner which will result in improved foreign currency inflows.

 Main Macroeconomic Factors

 The following table shows the main macroeconomic factors used to estimate the allowances for credit losses on loans. For each

scenario, namely, the base case, bullish and bearish scenario, the average values of the factors over the next 12 months and over

the remaining forecast period are presented below.

   Base scenario   Bearish scenario   Bullish scenario

 Macroeconomic   Remaining  Remaining  Remaining

 factors Next 12 forecast Next 12 forecast Next 12 forecast

   months period months period months period

 Zimbabwe

 Inflation (end period) 200% 91% 1 000% 1 000% 50 8

 Real GDP growth (yoy%) -2% 1% -5% -5% 0%   10%

 Exchange rate ZWL:USD 1:110 1:140 Re-dollarisation  Re-dollarisation 1:30 1:25

   risk  risk

 Sensitivity analysis of CIB forward looking impact on IFRS 9 provision

 Management assessed and considered the sensitivity of the IFRS 9 provision against the forward looking economic conditions at a

client level. The reviews and ratings of each client are performed at least annually. This process entails credit analysts completing

a credit scorecard and incorporating forward looking information. The weighting is reflected in both the determination of

significant increase in credit risk as well as the measurement of the resulting IFRS 9 provision for the individual client. Therefore